

Project: Whitney Young Branch Library Addition & Renovation

Contract Number: 08071-C1549A-001-005

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$79,179.16

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/14/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	12/31/2019		-	
PROJECT:	WHITNEY YOUNG LIBI	RARY RENC	V/EXPD BULL 32-61	
	08071-C1549A-001-005			
Pay Application No	D.: ONE (1)			
For the Period:	12/1/2019	to	12/31/2019	
Contract No .:	C1549A			

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

LLC			
			÷
	\$	79,179.16	
\$	87,976.84		
\$	•		
\$			
\$	0.00		
\$	87,976.84		
		\$	87,976.84
		\$	3
		\$	8,797.68
al Amount Earl		9 707 69	
a Price			
	- <u>-</u>		
	_	-	
yment)		\$	79,179.16
		\$	
		\$	79,179.16
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ al Amount Earn	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	$\frac{\$ 79,179.16}{\$ 87,976.84}$ $\frac{\$ 87,976.84}{\$}$ $\frac{\$ 0.00}{\$ 87,976.84}$ $\frac{\$ 87,976.84}{\$}$ al Amount Earned, and the second secon

Architect Engineer: JOHNSON & LEE LTD

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center	PROJECT: WHITNEY YOUNG LIBRARY 7901 S. KING DRIVE	RENO		Distribution to:	
50 West Washington Street - Room 200	CHICAGO, IL 60619	APPLICATION #:	ONE (1)	XOWNER	
Chicago, IL 60602		PERIOD FROM:	12/01/19	X ARCHITECT	
		PERIOD TO:	12/31/19	X CONTRACTOR	
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA	ARCHITECT: JOHNSON & LEE LTD				
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC	35 E. WACKER DRIVE				
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD	CHICAGO, IL 60601				
CHICAGO, IL 60656					
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYI	VIENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies	that to the best of the C	Contractor's knowledge,	

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 		\$ \$ \$ \$	87.976.84 0.00 87.976.84 87.976.84
 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 	<u>\$</u> \$	8,797.68	
Total in Column I of G703)		S	8,797.68
 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 		S	79,179.16
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		\$	0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$	79,179.16
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)		S	8,797.68
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	A	DDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total approved this Month		\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTALS	\$	-	s -
NET CHANGES by Change Order		\$0.0	0

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC CONTRACTOR: By: Date: 12/31/19 Tedd A. Bloom Authorized Repr County of: COOK State of: Minois Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST Day of December-19 SEAL Notary Public: 🥢 DAWN L CAPORALE My Commission expires NOTARY PUBL .0 0. ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$ 79,179.16 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on he Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) **JOHNSON & LEE LTD** ARCHITECT: Date: By: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

DACE

DACES

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · @1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

	IEXTING AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)																								
Project Nan PBC Project		WHITNEY YOUNG L 08071-C1549A-001-		RENOV/EXPD BUI	L 32-6	1						CON	NTRACTOR				-								
PBC Projec											F.H. PASCH	IEN SN	N NIELSEN & A	ASSO	CLLC										
Job Locatio		7901 S. KING DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60619																							
Owner	Public Building Comm										APPLICATIO	N FOR	PAYMENT #	ONE	. (1)]									
	STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF }	SS																							
	The affiant, being first	duly sworn on oath, o	leposes	and says that he/she	is <u>Au</u>	th Repr	, of _ F.	H. Pasche	n	, an Illinois co	rporation, ar	nd duly	y authorized to	o mal	ke this Affidavit	t in bel	half of said cor	poration,	and indiv	idually; 1	that				
	he/she is well acquain the following project:	ted with the facts here	ein set fo	orth and that said cor	poration	n is the Con	ntractor v	with the PL	JBLIC	BUILDING COMMISS	ON OF CHI	CAGC	D, Owner, und	ler Co	ontract No C	1549/	_ dated the _	<u>10th</u> day	of <u>Apr</u>	il, 2	018_, for				
		that t	he followi	ing statements are made f		EY YOUNG				ULL 32-61	79,179.16			under	the terms of said (Contract	21 •								
												•	~												
	That the work for which the requirements of sa																								
	having done labor on a complete statement of	said improvement. Th f all such persons and	at the re of the fi	espective amounts se ull amount now due a	t forth o	opposite the amount her	eir name	s is the ful paid to ear	l amou	nt of money due and to nem for such labor, ma	o become du terials, equir	ue to e	each of them r	respe d ser	ctively. That the	is stati d or pr	ement is a full,	true, and	to or						
	on account of said wo																opu.ou by ouo	ir or arom							
			-										Wor	rk Co	mpleted										
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Orig	pinal contract amount	PBC C	hange Orders		ontr Change Ordens	A	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current	1	otal to date	retair	nage	net pre	evious billing	ne	at amount due		remaining to bill
	Fence Masters, 20400 S Cottage	27																							
	Grv Ave, Chgo Hts,																								
02750	IL 60411	Temp Fence	\$	3,577.00	s		\$	-	\$	3,577.00	100%	\$	-	\$	3,577.00	\$	3,577.00	\$	-	\$		\$	3,577.00	\$	-
	CPMH Construction Inc, 3219																								
	S.Shields,						8					3						2		1.					
03050	Chicago, IL 60616 Pinto Construction	Utility & Concrete	\$	4,300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,300.00	100%	\$	· · ·	\$	4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	-	\$		\$	4,300.00	\$	5-
	Group, 7255 W				1																				
06050	105th, Palos Hills IL 60465	Carpentry	\$	31,987.00	s		s		\$	31,987.00	100%	s		\$	31,987.00	\$	31,987.00	\$	_	\$		\$	31,987.00	¢	
00000		Carponay	Ű	01,001.00	Ť		1 the second sec		1	01,007.00	100.0	Ť		-	01,507.00	-	01,007.00			w line			01,007.00	-	-
	QC Enterprises Inc																								
09350	2722 S Hillock, Chicago, IL 60608	Tile work	\$	2,373.20	\$	-	\$	-	s	2,373.20	100%	\$		\$	2,373.20	\$	2,373.20	\$	-	\$	-	s	2,373.20	\$	-
	MS Sebastian																					1			
8	Painting, 6228 N Rockwell St Chgo,																								
09950	IL 60659	Painting	s	6,800.00	\$		\$		\$	6,800.00	100%	\$		\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	æ	\$	(1 5 1)	\$	6,800.00	\$	-
	Art Dose, 3614 S. Lowe, Chicago, IL																								
and a second second	60609				1					08 - 500entannet fan	10747418-0	1200						185							
10000	Frank Cooney	Signage	\$	1,133.00	\$	-	\$		\$	1,133.00	100%	\$	-	\$	1,133.00	\$	1,133.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,133.00	\$	-
	Company, 1226 N																								
11850	Michael, WoodDale, IL	Library Stacks	¢	2,887.70	s		s		\$	2,887.70	100%	s		\$	2,887,70	s	2,887.70	\$		s		s	2,887.70		
11050	B Bruce Inc	Library Stacks	9	2,007.70					1	2,007.70	100%	1		1	2,007.70	\$	2,007.70			3	-		2,007.70	\$	-
	Plumbg, 11743 S Mayfield, Alsip, IL																								
06060	60803	Wood blocking, Toilet accessories	\$	11,406.00	s		\$	-	\$	11,406.00	100%	\$	3 - 2	\$	11,406.00	\$	11,406.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11,406.00	\$	-
	Amber Mechanical																								
	Contr, 11950 S Central, Alsip, IL																								
15550	60803	HVAC	\$	2,377.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,377.00	100%	\$	-	\$	2,377.00	\$	2,377.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,377.00	s	-

16050	Wolf Electric Inc, 5925 W 115th St, Alsip, IL 60803	Electrical	s	7,915.00	\$	_	\$ -	\$ 7,915.00	0 100%	s	-	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ -	s	-	s	7,915.00	s	*
17020	F.H. Paschen SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC, 5515 N East River, Chicago, IL	General Construction	s	13,220.94	\$	Ŧ	\$ -	\$ 13,220.94	¥ 100%	\$	¥.	\$ 13,220.94	\$ 13,220.94	\$ 8,797.68	\$		\$	4,423.26	s	- 8,797.68
			s	-	s	-	\$ -	\$-	#DIV/0!	\$	-	\$ _	\$ -	s -	\$	-	\$		s	12
SUBTOT	AL page1		\$	87,976.84	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 87,976.8	4	\$	2	\$ 87,976.84	\$ 87,976.84	\$ 8,797.68	s		\$	79,179.16	\$	8,797.68

SUBTOTAL page3	8		0.00					0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	° 0.00
	Subtotal page 1	s	87,976.84	s	 s	2	s	87,976.84	100%	s	-	s	87 976 84	s	87,976.84	s	8 797 68	\$ 	s	79,179.16 \$	8,797.68

TOTAL \$	87,976.84	\$		\$	-	\$	87,976.84	100%	\$		\$	87,976.84	\$	87,976.84	\$	8,797.68	\$	-	\$	79,179.16	\$	8,797.68
Subtotal page 3 \$	14	\$	141	\$	2	\$	-	0%	\$	1 4 2	\$	-	\$	•	\$	()	\$		\$	-	\$	÷.
Subtotal page 2 \$	-	\$	2.00	\$	-	\$	-	#DIV/0!	\$		\$		\$	(•)	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	
oubtotal page i e	01,010.04	Ŷ		Ŷ		Ŷ	07,010.04	10070	Ψ		Ψ.	01.010.04	Ŷ	07,570.04	Ψ	0,757.00	Ŷ		9	15,115.10	÷	0,797.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 87,976.84	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 87,976.84
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 8,797.68
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 87,976.84	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 79,179.16
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 87,976.84	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 79,179.16
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 8,797.68

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

 Name
 Tedd A. Bloom

 Title
 Authorized Repr

 Subscribed and sworn to before me this
 31ST
 Day of

 December-19

 Notary Public
 OFFICIAL SEAL
 DAWN L CAPORALE

 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23